
Michigan Works!
Business Service Leads

Michigan Works! Agencies

Upper Peninsula Michigan Works!

Networks Northwest

Michigan Works! Northeast Consortium

Michigan Works! Region 7B Consortium

Michigan Works! West Central 

West Michigan Works!

Great Lakes Bay Michigan Works!

GST Michigan Works!

Capital Area Michigan Works!

Kinexus

Michigan Works! Southwest

Michigan Works! Southeast

Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation

Macomb-St. Clair Michigan Works!

Oakland County Michigan Works!

Southeast Michigan Community Alliance
Michigan Works!



Networks Northwest

West Michigan Works!

Michigan Works! West Central

Great Lakes Bay Michigan Works!

Upper Peninsula Michigan Works!

Michigan Works! Northeast Consortium

Michigan Works! Region 7B Consortium

Kinexus 

GST Michigan Works!

Michigan Works! Southeast

Michigan Works! Southwest

Macomb-St. Clair Workforce
Development Board

Detroit Employment Solutions
Corporation

Capital Area Michigan Works!

Oakland County Michigan Works! 

Southeast Michigan Community
Alliance Michigan Works!

(Arenac, Clare, Gladwin, Iosco, Ogemaw and
Roscommon counties)
Pam O'Laughlin
989.539.2173
polaughlin@michworks4u.org

(Allegan, Barry, Ionia, Kent, Montcalm, Muskegon and
Ottawa counties)
Amy Lebednick
616.648.3366
alebednick@westmiworks.org

(Bay, Gratiot, Isabella, Midland and Saginaw counties)
Kristen Wenzel
989.280.8031
kristenw@michiganworks.com

(Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse,
Leelanau, Kalkaska, Manistee, Missaukee and Wexford
counties)
Rob Dickinson
231.929.5053
rob.dickinson@networksnorthwest.org
Evelyn Szpliet
231.631.2613
Evelyn.szpliet@networksnorthwest.org

(Lake, Mason, Mecosta, Newaygo, Oceana and
Osceola counties)
Chad Marr
231.679.8746
cmarr@michworkswc.org

(Alcona, Alpena. Cheboygan, Crawford, Montmorency,
Oscoda, Otsego and Presque Isle counties)
Ashley Udell
989.732.3886 ext 4234
udella@nemcworks.org

(Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic,
Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Luce, Mackinac, Marquette,
Menominee, Ontonagon and Schoolcraft counties)
Holly Peoples
906.280.2441
hpeoples@upmichiganworks.org

(City of Detroit)
Sam Alamat
313.788.7138
salamat@detempsol.org

(Clinton, Eaton and Ingham counties)
Teri Sand
517.492.5516
tsand@camw.net

(Oakland County)
Denise VanHee
248.823.5109
dvanhee@troy.k12.mi.us

(Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee, Livingston and
Washtenaw counties)
Richard Scott
517.320.3194
rscott@mwse.org

(Berrien, Cass and Van Buren counties)
Mark O'Reilly
269.267.1153
oreillym@miworks.org

(Macomb and St. Clair counties)
Colin Miller
586.465.5022
colin.miller@MSC-MW.org

(Genesee, Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, Shiawassee and
Tuscola counties)
Cindy Thornthwaite
810.233.5974 ext 352
cthornthwaite@gstmiworks.org

(Branch, Calhoun, Kalamazoo and St. Joseph
counties)
Ashley Iovieno
810.705.2691
Iovieno@upjohn.org

(Monroe and Wayne (excluding City of Detroit)
counties)
Jennifer Tucker
734.229.3523
jennifer.tucker@semca.org
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